

MACP No.6/22
Mamta Devi Vs. Varun Pratap Singh & Ors.

20.09.2022

Present : Sh. Yashveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Manish Kumar Mathur, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Rahul Ranjan Verma, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of all the respondents.

Ld. Counsel for respondents submit that copy of petition and supporting documents have not been supplied. Ld. Counsel for petitioner undertakes to supply the same within 3 days. Thereafter, respondents are directed to file written statement on the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **12.12.2022**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/20.09.2022