

MACT No. 6/22  
Mamta Devi Vs. Varun Pratap Singh And Others  
01.02.2023

Present : None for petitioner.  
Sh. Rahul Rajan Verma, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Respondent no. 1& 2 is still unserved.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent no.1 & 2 on filing of PF & RC, for next date. Steps be taken within two weeks from today. Internet generated track-report shall be filed alongwith affidavit on next date. At request, dasti notice be given.

Put up on 21.04.2023.

**(Samar Vishal)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**01.02.2023**