

28MACT6/22
**MAMTA DEVI Vs. VARUN PRATAP SINGH AND
OTHERS**

24.08.2024

Present : Sh. Yashvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. N.N. Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Part final arguments addressed. It is seen that statement of witnesses and seizure memo of the offending vehicle and some other relevant documents are not filed on record. Ld. Counsel for petitioners submits seeks some time to file on record statement of witnesses as well as missing documents, if any.

Put up for further submissions on **21.09.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/24.08.2024

1/1