

29 MACT 6/22

**MAMTA DEVI Vs. VARUN PRATAP SINGH AND OTHERS**

**05/11/2024**

**Present:** Sh. Yashveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Rahul Ranjan Verma, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer  
through VC.

Counsel for petitioner wishes to file some citation. Let  
advance copy be supplied to opposite side.

Be put up for filing of citation/further submissions on  
**18.01.2025.**

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**05/11/2024**