

37 MACT 6/22

MAMTA DEVI Vs. VARUN PRATAP SINGH AND OTHERS

22.03.2025

Present : Sh. Yashvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC)

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for insurer that copy of CD is not yet supplied by Ld. Counsel for petitioner. Counsel for the petitioner disputes the same.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the same to counsel for insurer against acknowledgment.

Put up for further submission / order on **23.04.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/22.03.2025