

**52 MACT 6/22 MAMTA DEVI Vs. VARUN PRATAP SINGH AND
OTHERS**

23.04.2025

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Yashvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh N.N. Bhat, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

On request, put up for further submissions /order on
30.05.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/23.04.2025