

**59 MACT 6/22**

**MAMTA DEVI Vs. VARUN PRATAP SINGH AND OTHERS**

27.10.2025

Present : Sh. Yashvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. N.L. Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC).

As per ordersheet dated 30.05.2025, petitioner was directed to supply CD. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submitted that he has already supplied the same. However, ordersheets are not reflected the same.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to inspect the file.

Granted.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.02.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/27.10.2025**